ORDINANCE

NO.

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING NEW PAY RATES FOR THE CIVIC
CENTER TEMPORARY LABOR POOL POSITIONS FOR THE
CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT AND AMENDING FISCAL YEAR 2025
BUDGET ORDINANCE NO. 24-027; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY ORDAINS, AS

FOLLOWS:
SECTION 1.
The Civic Center Intermittent Staff hourly pay rates will be adjusted
as follows:
Civic Center Intermittent Staff Existing New Starting
Starting Wage Wage
Per Hour Per Hour
Ticket Seller, Ticket Takers, Ushers, $9.00 $14.00
Concessionaires
Janitorial $9.75 $13.00
Security $10.14 $15.14
Skate Monitor $10.14 $13.00
Ticket Seller Supervisor, Usher $10.91 $15.91
Supervisor, Concessionaire
Supervisor
Janitorial Supervisor $11.75 $14.91
Security Supervisor, Change over $12.14 $17.14
Crew
Events Attendants $13.39 $14.83
AV Technician $13.50 $15.50
Electrician $16.75 $21.75




SECTION 2.

The Civic Center Fund expenditure budget in the amount of $6,412,136 for the
fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2025, is hereby increased by
$719,837 to $7,131,973 and the revenue budget in the amount of $6,412,136 is hereby
increased by $719,837 to $7,131,973.

SECTION 3.

All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict with this ordinance
are hereby appealed.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia,
held on the 23rd day of July 2024, introduced a second time at a regular

meeting held on the day of August 2024 and adopted at said
meeting by the affirmative vote of members of said Council.

Councilor Allen voting

Councilor Chambers voting

Councilor Cogle voting

Councilor Crabb voting

Councilor Davis voting

Councilor Garrett voting

Councilor Hickey voting

Councilor Huff voting

Councilor Thomas voting

Councilor Tucker voting

Sandra T. Davis B. H. “Skip” Henderson,

1]/
Clerk of Council Mayor






